Houston-Galveston Area Council
P.O. Box 22777 3555 Timmons Houston, Texas 77227-2777

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT TITLE Solid Waste Implementation Grant — Recycling Center Enhancements
PROJECT NO. EV1231 CONTRACT NO. 13-16-G10 DATE June 24,2013

CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents: The contract period is being extended
through August 1, 2013, and the budget is being increased by $4,863.25.

Justification: It has been determined that there is a need for additional recycling carts at the recycling
facility and so the budget is being increased and the time extended in order to allow time for making the
purchases.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price: $_19.453

Current contract price, as adjusted by previous change orders: $ 19.453
The Contract Price due to this Change Order will be increased by $.4.863.25
The new Contract Price due to this Change Order will be: $24.316.25
CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME

The Contract Time will be increased by _32 calendar days.

" The date for completion of all work under the contract will be 08/01/2013 .

Approvals Required:

To be effective, this order must be approved by Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the project, or
as may otherwise be required under the terms of the Supplementary General Conditions of the Contract.

Requested by CJI\O Y\{\ﬂ/\( e date é ;\/»15

Recommended q’/'//"b/’m\ : date é ‘29/' /3

Approved by date é-—Z. “Z'/‘S

ac Steele, Exeet ve Director
Accepted by date T-9-2613

Robert E. He,ba.'{, Coren h/ Judqc




